Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
TOC Bookmark
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Peripherals overview
Type codes
Data sheet
Technical data
Terminal allocation

D2
@
D3 H1 L1 L2 L3 ß 1
SIES-8M-...-0.3-M8D 5 2.9 9.6 M8x1 4.6 300+50 41.1 31.8 1.5
SIES-8M-...-2.5-M8D 2500+50
SIES-8M-...-5.0-M8D 5000+50
SIES-8M-...-7.5-M8D 7500+75
SIES-8M-...-10-M8D 10000+100
Ordering data
Size Sn
1) Type of installation Switching output Switching element
function
Cable length Part no. Type
[mm] [m]
Cable
1.5 Flush PNP N/O contact 7.5 551386 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-7.5-OE
N/C contact 7.5 551391 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-7.5-OE
NPN N/O contact 7.5 551396 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-7.5-OE
N/C contact 7.5 551401 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-7.5-OE
Cable with plug
1.5 Flush PNP N/O contact 0.3 551387 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551388 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551389 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551390 SIES-8M-PS-24V-K-10-M8D
N/C contact 0.3 551392 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551393 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551394 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551395 SIES-8M-PO-24V-K-10-M8D
NPN N/O contact 0.3 551397 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551398 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551399 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551400 SIES-8M-NS-24V-K-10-M8D
N/C contact 0.3 551402 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-0.3-M8D
2.5 551403 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-2.5-M8D
5.0 551404 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-5.0-M8D
10 551405 SIES-8M-NO-24V-K-10-M8D
1) Sn  Rated operating distance [mm]
Ordering data
6 d Internet: www.festo.com/catalogue/... Subject to change – 2020/11
Proximity switches SIES-8M, inductive for T-slot
Accessories
Sensor bracket SIEZ-8M
For mounting proximity switches
SIES-8M on any housing
Material:
Wrought aluminium alloy, steel,
thermoplastic polyurethane elastomer
Note on materials:
RoHS-compliant
SIEZ-8M-200
Dimensions and ordering data
Type L1 L2 L3 D1
@
D2
@
H1 H2 B1 B2 Part no. Type
SIEZ-8M-200 200 – 7 4.5 8.3 19 5.3 6.5 4.5 551406 SIEZ-8M-200
SIEZ-8M-400 400 200 7 4.5 8.3 19 5.3 6.5 4.5 551407 SIEZ-8M-400
Ordering data – Slot cover for T-slot
Mounting Length Part no. Type
Insertable 2x 0.5 m 563360 ABP-5-S1
Ordering data – Connecting cables M8x1 Data sheets a Internet: nebu